


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16075/2023

Manoharlal S/o Meghraj

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi S/o Late Sonya

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16076/2023

Ramchandra S/o Late Shri Ganpat

----Petitioner

Versus

Banshi S/o Late Sonya

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur-Sr. Advocate with Mr. Falak Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma Mr. Jitendra Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

28/11/2023

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No. 02/2023) filed by the applicant for taking the legal representatives of the deceased respondents-Chimanlal and Babulal on record.

Counsel for the non-applicant opposed the prayer made in the application.

Looking to the controversy involved in this petition, the application filed by the applicant stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

One week's time is granted to the applicant to file amended cause title.

List these matters on 07.12.2023.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J